

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

O.J.APPEAL NO. 54 of 2015

In

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 164 of 2010

In

COMPANY PETITION NO. 207 of 2001

=====

PRAMODBHAI KANJIBHAI PATEL....Appellant(s)

Versus

**OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF M/S MINAL OIL AND AGRO INDUSTRIES &
3....Opponent(s)**

=====

Appearance:

MR CHINMAY M GANDHI, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR MB GANDHI, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE AKIL KURESHI
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOHINDER PAL**

Date : 07/12/2015

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE AKIL KURESHI)

NOTICE returnable on 12.01.2016.

(AKIL KURESHI, J.)

(MOHINDER PAL, J.)

SHITOLE