

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 54 of 2015
In
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 164 of 2010
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (OJ) NO. 1 of 2015

=====

PRAMODBHAI KANJIBHAI PATEL

Versus

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF M/S MINAL OIL AND AGRO INDUSTRIES

=====

Appearance:

MR CHINMAY M GANDHI(3979) for the PETITIONER
MR MB GANDHI(326) for the PETITIONER
MR ABHIJIT P JOSHI(1330) for the RESPONDENT No. 1
NANAVATI ASSOCIATES(1375) for the RESPONDENT No. 4
RAJ K VYAS(8559) for the RESPONDENT No. 3
RULE SERVED(64) for the RESPONDENT Nos. 3, 4
SINGHI & CO(2725) for the RESPONDENT No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.G.URAIZEE

Date : 26/03/2018

COMMON ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT)

Learned counsel appearing for O.L. makes a request for time. The adjournment is strongly objected by learned counsel for the appellant and he invited Court's attention to the observation of the Court made in the order dated 23rd January 2018 and submitted that the report of Government Approved Valuer has to be placed on record on or before 21st March 2018. We are of the view that the objection appears to be not wholly misconceived, at the same time, without valuation report

from the approved valuer, no other or further orders could be made.

In that view of the matter, we are inclined to adjourn the matters to 3rd April 2018.

(S.R.BRAHMBHATT, J.)

AMAR RATHOD...

(A.G.URAIZEE, J.)