

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 54 of 2015****In****COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 164 of 2010****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (OJ) NO. 1 of 2015****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (OJ) NO. 4 of 2018****With****MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1 of 2018****With****MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (OJ) NO. 5 of 2018**

=====

PRAMODBHAI KANJIBHAI PATEL**Versus****OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF M/S MINAL OIL AND AGRO INDUSTRIES**

=====

Appearance:**MR CHINMAY M GANDHI(3979) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1****MR MB GANDHI(326) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1****MR ABHIJIT P JOSHI(1330) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1****MS KJ BRAHMBHATT(202) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1****NANAVATI ASSOCIATES(1375) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 4****RAJ K VYAS(8559) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 3****RULE SERVED(64) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 3,4****SINGHI & CO(2725) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT**and****HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.G.URAIZEE****Date : 11/09/2018****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT)**

Learned advocate for the applicant urged the Court that OJMCA 5 of 2018 is review application and therefore it is required to be placed before the same Bench, which passed the order dated 23.01.2018 in O.J.Appeal No.54 of 2015.

The office is directed to examine the same and place the matter before the appropriate bench, if the same contention is found to be correct.

(S.R.BRAHMBHATT, J.)

(A.G.URAIZEE, J.)

PANKAJ