

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 54 of 2015
In R/COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 164 of 2010**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (OJ) NO. 1 of 2015
In R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 54 of 2015**

With

**MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT)
NO. 1 of 2018**

In R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 54 of 2015

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 54 of 2015**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 54 of 2015**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR FIXING DATE OF HEARING)
NO. 2 of 2023**

In R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 54 of 2015

=====

PRAMODBHAI KANJIBHAI PATEL

Versus

**OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF M/S MINAL OIL AND AGRO
INDUSTRIES & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR CHINMAY M GANDHI(3979) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR MB GANDHI(326) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

for the Opponent(s) No. 1

MR ABHIJIT P JOSHI(1330) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

NANAVATI ASSOCIATES(1375) for the Opponent(s) No. 4

RAJ K VYAS(8559) for the Opponent(s) No. 3

SINGHI & CO(2725) for the Opponent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA M. SAREEN

Date : 20/03/2024

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI)

Since this OJ Appeal and connected Civil Applications are a part of OJ Appeal, which is already admitted, and requires investing much time for final hearing and when brother Judge is retiring on friday, it is not possible for us to take up this matter. Hence, it is adjourned to **09.04.2024**.

Registry is hereby directed to place it in the final hearing board.

(UMESH A. TRIVEDI, J.)

(RAJENDRA M. SAREEN, J.)

Raj